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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
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ETAS ID: TM833360

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
MACQUARIE CAPITAL 10/12/2021 Limited Liability Company:
FUNDING LLC DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: RIVERBED HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address: 680 Folsom Street

City: SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 94107

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

Name: RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address: 680 FOLSOM STREET

City: SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 94107

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

Name: ATERNITY LLC

Street Address: 680 FOLSOM STREET

City: SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 94107

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

900794648

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4019249 AIRPCAP
Registration Number: |2640368 APPDOCTOR
Registration Number: |4529958 APPNETWORK PATH
Registration Number: |3945467 CLOUD STEELHEAD
Registration Number: |4013887 FLOWTRAQ
Registration Number: |5558484 FLOWTRAQ
Registration Number: |3509974 INTERCEPTOR
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2714573 ITGURU
Registration Number: | 2632421 NETBIZ
Registration Number: |5171154 NETSHARK
Registration Number: |2793084 QUICKPREDICT
Registration Number: |3412949 RIOS
Registration Number: |4807917 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |2931934 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |3858623 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |4715011 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |5742906 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |3351860 RIVERBED
Registration Number: |6104633 RIVERBED RISE
Registration Number: |5773470 RIVERBED RISE
Registration Number: |5625899 RIVERCAST
Registration Number: [4711830 SHARKFEST
Registration Number: |4810011
Registration Number: |3970024 SKIPWARE
Registration Number: |5628049 STEELCENTRAL
Registration Number: |5763661 STEELFUSION
Registration Number: |2981947 STEELHEAD
Registration Number: |5486784 STEELHEAD
Registration Number: |5438498 STEELSCRIPT
Registration Number: |5644785 STEELSUPPORT
Registration Number: |5944850 THE DIGITAL PERFORMANCE COMPANY
Registration Number: |4564801 UCEXPERT
Registration Number: |4564780 UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS XPERT
Registration Number: |3895227 VIRTUAL STEELHEAD
Registration Number: |2988142 VNE SERVER
Registration Number: |4414801 WINPCAP
Registration Number: |5838289 WIRESHARK
Registration Number: |3239666 WIRESHARK
Registration Number: |3239778 WIRESHARK
Registration Number: |4869456 WTA
Registration Number: |3817783 ATERNITY
Registration Number: |4013071 ATERNITY
Serial Number: 90554897 NETDOCTOR
Serial Number: 87853979 RIVERBED
Serial Number: 88083299 RIVERBED RISE
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 90431948 STEELCONNECT
Serial Number: 86454246 STEELFLOW
Serial Number: 90322178 ATERNITY
Serial Number: 88953676 DEM-Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503201918

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503201818
Email: dianabentz@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Diana Bentz
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95018.00063
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Bentz
SIGNATURE: /Diana Bentz/
DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 19
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of

October 12, 2021 by MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, (the “Collateral Agent”) in favor of

RIVERBED HOLDINGS, INC., RIVERBED TECHNOLOGY, INC. and ATERNITY LLC (cach a
“Pledgor™ and, collectively, the “Pledgors™).

WHEREAS, the Pledgors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated April 20, 2021
(the “Trademark Security Agreement”) with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 26,
2021 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7307, Frame 0424.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the
Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, cach Pledgor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest (the “Security Interest”) in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and
to all of each such Pledgor’s Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in
Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such
Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are
hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests and
all other rights, title and interests granted by the Pledgors in favor of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark
Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgors

any interest in such Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0636



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its
duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,
as Collateral Agent

e

By: ~
Name: Ayesha Farooqi
Title: Authorized Signatory

/ 7D /v
By: ﬂﬂbﬁ

Name: Vin Repaci
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]
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Country

Trademark Name

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Status

Riverbed Technology, Inc.

Application No.

Filing
Date

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

US

APPDOCTOR

Registered

76/008609

24-Mar-
2000

2640368

22-0ct-2002

34963-
225975

US

Registered

77/888907

08-Dec-
2009

3945467

12-Apr-2011

34963-
209755

US

FLOWTRAQ & Color
Design

Registered

87/447105

12-May-
2017

5558484

11-Sep-2018

34963-
277348

US

Registered

78/028203

28-Sep-
2000

2714573

06-May-2003

34963-
225875

0638

TRADEMARK
008173 FRAME

REEL



Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Filing
Date

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

EM

NETDOCTOR

Registered

2150548

27-Mar-
2001

2150548

19-Oct-2004

34963-
225904

US

NETDOCTOR

Filed

90/554897

02-Mar-
2021

34963-
335232

US

QUICKPREDICT

...Wom_mﬂoaa

78/142451

09-Jul-
2002

2793084

09-Dec-2003

34963-
225970

r & Color Circle Design

Registered

2925974

20-Mar-
2015

2925974

18-Jul-2019

34963-
233745

ZA

r & Color Circle Design

Registered

2015/04141

17-Feb-
2015

2015/04141

26-Apr-2018

34963-
233747

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date

GB r & Color Circle Design Registered | UK00913744991 16-Feb- UKO00913744991 | 30-Jun-2015 | 34963-
2015 331063

EM

RIOS

Registered

009168303

11-Jun-
2010

009168303

25-Nov-2010

34963-
210793

US

RIOS

Registered

78/726412

04-Oct-

2005

3412949

15-Apr-2008

34963-
78237

RIVERBED

Registered

1412573

04-Mar-
2011

1412573

04-Mar-2011

34963-

215672

CN

RIVERBED

Registered

42527450

22-Nov-
2019

42527450

21-Aug-2020

34963-
302005

CN

RIVERBED

Registered

7113384

15-Dec-
2008

7113384

14-Oct-2010

34963-
207379

TRADEMARK
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Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

EM

RIVERBED

Registered

004679627

10-Oct-
2005

004679627

29-0ct-2008

34963-
78305

RIVERBED

Registered

2005-94193

07-Oct-
2005

4965480

30-Jun-2006

34963-
78306

US

RIVERBED

Registered

78/291340

22-Aug-
2003

2931934

08-Mar-2005

34963-
73380

US

RIVERBED

Registered

86/262865

25-Apr-
2014

4715011

07-Apr-2015

34963-
229778

ZA

RIVERBED

Registered

2014/28300

16-Oct-
2014

2014/28300

05-Jul-2017

34963-
232151

AmericasActive:15563638.2

TRADEMARK
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date
us RIVERBED & 2018 Color | Allowed 87/853979 28-Mar- 34963-
Design 2018 276093

EM riverbed (stylized)

Registered

006106629

17-Jul-
2007

006106629

11-Jun-2008

34963-
203578

GB riverbed (stylized)

Registered

UK00906106629

17-Jul-
2007

UK00906106629

11-Jun-2008

34963-
331051

JP RIVERBED RISE

Filed

A0082910

31-Jan-
2019

34963-

290160

ZA RIVERBED RISE

Filed

2019/02970

01-Feb-
2019

34963-
290153

ZA RIVERBED RISE

Filed

2019/02972

01-Feb-
2019

34963-
290155

AmericasActive:15563638.2

TRADEMARK
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Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

36364165

18-Feb-
2019

36364165

07-Oct-2019

34963-
290150

CN

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

36364163

18-Feb-
2019

36364163

07-Oct-2019

34963-
290152

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

A0082910

31-Jan-
2019

1478734

31-Jan-2019

34963-
290159

US

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

88/083302

17-Aug-
2018

5773470

11-Jun-2019

34963-
285523

GB

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

UKO008A0082910

31-Jan-
2019

UKO00801478734

31-Jan-2019

34963-
331068

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date

EM SHARK Registered @ 10159424 28-Jul- 10159424 29-Dec-2011 | 34963-
2011 217279

GB

RIVERBED RISE

Registered

UKO008A0082910

31-Jan-
2019

UKO00801478734

31-Jan-2019

34963-
331068

BX

SHARKFEST

Registered

1317618

24-Sep-
2015

0982932

24-Sep-2015

34963-
244214

EM

SHARKFEST

Registered

14719785

23-Oct-
2015

14719785

11-Mar-2016

34963-

244082

US

SHARKFEST

Registered

86/358817

06-Aug-
2014

4711830

31-Mar-2015

34963-
231180

AU

SharkFest Design

Registered

1730261

25-Oct-
2015

1730261

25-May-2016

34963-
244087

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Filing
Date

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

EM

SharkFest Design

Registered

14719827

23-Oct-
2015

14719827

11-Mar-2016

34963-
244083

US

SharkFest Design

Registered

86/358821

06-Aug-
2014

4810011

08-Sep-2015

34963-
231190

US

SKIPWARE

...Wom_mﬂoaa

85/142163

30-Sep-
2010

3970024

31-May-2011

34963-
215097

STEELCENTRAL

Registered

16013423

25-Dec-
2014

16013423

07-Mar-2016

34963-
237874

EM

STEELCENTRAL

Registered

13557913

12-Dec-
2014

13557913

17-Apr-2015

34963-
232814

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date

JP STEELCENTRAL Registered | 2014-105058 12-Dec- 5936207 31-Mar-2017 | 34963-
2014 232815

GB

STEELCENTRAL

Registered

UKO00913557913

12-Dec-
2014

UKO00913557913

17-Apr-2015

34963-
331059

ZA

STEELCENTRAL

Registered

2014/33437

08-Dec-
2014

2014/33437

20-Sep-2018

34963-
232850

GB

STEELHEAD

Registered

UK00913558151

12-Dec-
2014

UK00913558151

20-Apr-2015

34963-
331062

GB

STEELHEAD

Registered

UKO00913558151

12-Dec-
2014

UKO00913558151

20-Apr-2015

34963-
331062

STEELFUSION

Registered

16013427

25-Dec-
2014

16013427

28-Feb-2016

34963-
237876

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Filing
Date

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

EM

STEELFUSION

Registered

13558011

12-Dec-
2014

13558011

17-Apr-2015

34963-
232826

STEELFUSION

Registered

2014-105060

12-Dec-
2014

5751852

20-Mar-2015

34963-
232827

ZA

STEELFUSION

Registered

2014/33430

08-Dec-
2014

2014/33430

08-Dec-2014

34963-
232831

GB

STEELFUSION

Registered

UK00913558011

12-Dec-
2014

UKO00913558011

17-Apr-2015

34963-
331060

Registered

1663063

08-Dec-
2014

1663063

08-Dec-2014

34963-
232848

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date

CN STEELHEAD Registered | 16013835 25-Dec- 16013835 21-Feb-2016 | 34963-
2014 237879

EM

STEELHEAD

Registered

13558151

12-Dec-
2014

13558151

20-Apr-2015

34963-
232844

STEELHEAD

Registered

1915836

03-Feb-
2010

1915836

31-Mar-2011

34963-
209828

US

STEELHEAD

Registered

78/291339

22-Aug-
2003

2981947

02-Aug-2005

34963-

73379

ZA

STEELHEAD

Registered

2014/33426

08-Dec-
2014

2014/33426

28-Jun-2018

34963-
232849

GB

STEELHEAD

Registered

UKO00913558151

12-Dec-
2014

UKO00913558151

20-Apr-2015

34963-
331062

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

STEELSCRIPT

Registered

16013837

25-Dec-
2014

16013837

21-Feb-2016

34963-
237877

EM

STEELSCRIPT

Registered

13575808

12-Dec-
2014

13575808

21-Apr-2015

34963-
232832

STEELSCRIPT

Registered

2014-105061

12-Dec-
2014

5753953

27-Mar-2015

34963-
232833

ZA

STEELSCRIPT

Registered

2014/33432

08-Dec-
2014

2014/33432

20-Sep-2018

34963-
232837

GB

STEELSCRIPT

Registered

UKO00913575808

12-Dec-
2014

UKO00913575808

21-Apr-2015

34963-
331061

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date

AU STEELSUPPORT Registered | A0074840 04-Apr- 1409865 04-Apr-2018 | 34963-
2018 277099

EM

STEELSUPPORT

Registered

A0074840

04-Apr-
2018

1409865

04-Apr-2018

34963-
277098

STEELSUPPORT

Registered

A0074840

04-Apr-
2018

1409865

04-Apr-2018

34963-
277101

Intl. Reg.
Only

STEELSUPPORT

Registered

A0074840

04-Apr-
2018

1409865

04-Apr-2018

34963-

277097

US

THE DIGITAL
PERFORMANCE
COMPANY

Registered

87/803750

20-Feb-
2018

5944850

24-Dec-2019

34963-
275177

GB

THINK FAST

Registered

UK 00906962955

05-Jun-
2008

UK00906962955

17-Mar-2009

34963-
331052

AmericasActive:15563638.2

TRADEMARK

0650

008173 FRAME:

REEL



Country

Trademark Name

Status

Application No.

Filing
Date

Registration No.

Registration
Date

B&T Ref.

US

UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS
XPERT

Registered

85/694932

03-Aug-
2012

4564780

08-Jul-2014

34963-
225586

US

VNE SERVER

Registered

78/313382

14-Oct-
2003

2988142

23-Aug-2005

34963-
225881

CA

WIRESHARK

Filed

1963117

15-May-
2019

34963-
295255

WIRESHARK

Registered

A0086022

15-May-
2019

1473451

15-May-2019

34963-
295258

CN

WIRESHARK

Registered

38644148

04-Jun-
2019

38644148

14-Feb-2020

34963-
295256

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name Status Application No. Filing Registration No.  Registration B&T Ref.
Date Date
EM WIRESHARK Registered 914424 10-Jan-2007 | 34963-
215109

WIRESHARK

Registered

914424

10-Jan-2007

34963-
215111

US

WIRESHARK

Registered

88/218113

05-Dec-
2018

5838289

20-Aug-2019

34963-
288647

Intl. Reg.
Only

WIRESHARK

Registered

914424

10-Jan-2007

34963-

215108

GB

WIRESHARK

Registered

UK00800914424

10-Jan-2007

34963-
331054

US

WIRESHARK and Design

Registered

78/928623

13-Jul-
2006

3239778

08-May-2007

34963-
215107

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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Country Trademark Name

Status

Application No. Filing

Date

RTETIO O

Registration No.

Registration B&T Ref.

Date

Trademark
Name

Country

Status

Aternity LLC

Application No. Filing Date

Registration

Registration

B&T Ref.

No. Date

IL ATERNITY

Registered

224790 12-Nov-2009

224790 10

-Jan-2011 34963-259974

US ATERNITY

Filed

90/322178 16-Nov-2020

34963-328847

US ATERNITY

Registered

77/882014 30-Nov-2009

4013071 16

-Aug-2011 34963-259970

CN ATERNITY

Filed

A0107856 19-Apr-2021

34963-328851

GB ATERNITY

Filed

A0107856 19-Apr-2021

34963-328856

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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IL

ATERNITY

Filed

A0107856

19-Apr-2021

34963-328857

ATERNITY

Filed

A0107856

19-Apr-2021

34963-328850

WP

ATERNITY

Filed

A0107856

19-Apr-2021

34963-328852

DEM-Q

Published

A0102428

20-Nov-2020

34963-328838

EM

DEM-Q

Published

A0102428

20-Nov-2020

34963-328843

HK

DEM-Q

Published

30545823

24-Nov-2020

34963-328846

NZ

DEM-Q

Filed

A0102428

20-Nov-2020

34963-328839

TH

DEM-Q

Filed

A0102428

20-Nov-2020

34963-328841

Intl. Reg.
Only

"DEM-Q

Registered

A0102428

20-Nov-2020

1574737

20-Nov-2020

34963-328837

AmericasActive:15563638.2
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